



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08210112 January 12, 2021 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8S91-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 19284317214 (*)
Contract Desc: LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	
1	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$616,850.00	100.00%	Intent to AWARD
2	VISUALSCAPE INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$671,800.00	108.91%	
3	ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$790,950.00	128.22%	
4	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$822,200.00	133.29%	

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JANUARY 26, 2021 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210112 January 12, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8S91-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI- **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS DADE, PALM BEACH, **Project(s):** 19284317214 (*)
Contract Descr: LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1 TURNPIKE

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to trim or prune trees and vegetation, landscape maintenance of palms, trees, shrubs, ornamental grasses and ground cover, fertilizer application, chemical insect/disease control, weeding, herbicide application, mulching, including litter removal, at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike, Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 46.5, Sawgrass Expressway, MP 0.0 to 22.5, and Florida's Turnpike, MP 0.0X to 100.0.

Prior to beginning work under this Contract, the Contractor shall submit to the Engineer for approval, two copies of the Contractor's proposed plan and methods for performing the work, including a listing of equipment and personnel anticipated for use.

No U-turns shall be permitted as a condition of this Contract, except at Service Plazas.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE DOCUMENTATION: Expertise and Experience is required in the performance of Landscaping. The Experience in Landscaping form (850-070-09) must be filled out and submitted with the bid to be reviewed by the Department. If a Contractor is presently prequalified with the Department in landscaping, it is not necessary to submit the form.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		10.000 AC	1.00000	10.00	50.00000	500.00	150.00000	1,500.00
0010 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		500.000 SY	0.01000	5.00	0.50000	250.00	3.00000	1,500.00
0015 E570 5 FERTILIZER		5.000 TN	1.00000	5.00	600.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210112 January 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0020 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		5.000 MG	1.00000	5.00	90.00000	450.00	75.00000	375.00
0025 E575 1 SODDING		500.000 SY	1.00000	500.00	2.20000	1,100.00	4.50000	2,250.00
0030 E580 3 2 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (ACRE)		715.000 AC	350.00000	250,250.00	330.00000	235,950.00	375.00000	268,125.00
0035 E580173 BED PREPARATION & MULCHING		200.000 SY	1.00000	200.00	7.00000	1,400.00	6.00000	1,200.00
0040 E580301 1 STAKING & GUYING (TREES)		20.000 EA	1.00000	20.00	20.00000	400.00	150.00000	3,000.00
0045 E580301 2 STAKING & GUYING (PALMS)		20.000 EA	1.00000	20.00	40.00000	800.00	200.00000	4,000.00
0050 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		60.000 EA	1.00000	60.00	10.00000	600.00	75.00000	4,500.00
0055 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		400.000 EA	60.00000	24,000.00	100.00000	40,000.00	160.00000	64,000.00
0060 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		80.000 EA	100.00000	8,000.00	110.00000	8,800.00	300.00000	24,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210112 January 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0065 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		5.000 EA	120.00000	600.00	200.00000	1,000.00	600.00000	3,000.00
0070 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00	300.00000	1,500.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
0075 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		5.000 EA	150.00000	750.00	350.00000	1,750.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
0080 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		50.000 AC	3,500.00000	175,000.00	3,400.00000	170,000.00	3,000.00000	150,000.00
0085 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		10.000 EA	1.00000	10.00	17.00000	170.00	150.00000	1,500.00
0090 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		10.000 EA	1.00000	10.00	18.00000	180.00	375.00000	3,750.00
0095 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		5.000 EA	1.00000	5.00	20.00000	100.00	600.00000	3,000.00
0100 E580335 1 PESTICIDE (INSECTICIDE)		50.000 GA	1.00000	50.00	10.00000	500.00	45.00000	2,250.00
0105 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		3,000.000 EA	30.00000	90,000.00	39.00000	117,000.00	45.00000	135,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210112 January 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) VISUALSCAPE INC.		(3) ARAZOZA BROTHERS CORPORATION	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0110 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		50.000 EA	30.00000	1,500.00	45.00000	2,250.00	75.00000	3,750.00
0115 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		3,800.000 EA	17.00000	64,600.00	22.00000	83,600.00	25.00000	95,000.00
0120 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		500.000 SF	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.50000	750.00
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$616,850.00		\$671,800.00		\$790,950.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$616,850.00		\$671,800.00		790,950.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210112 January 12, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8S91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		10.000 AC	47.00000	470.00				
0010 E570 2 SEED & MULCH		500.000 SY	3.80000	1,900.00				
0015 E570 5 FERTILIZER		5.000 TN	980.00000	4,900.00				
0020 E570 9 1 WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS		5.000 MG	65.00000	325.00				
0025 E575 1 SODDING		500.000 SY	4.25000	2,125.00				
0030 E580 3 2 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (ACRE)		715.000 AC	330.00000	235,950.00				
0035 E580173 BED PREPARATION & MULCHING		200.000 SY	5.20000	1,040.00				
0040 E580301 1 STAKING & GUYING (TREES)		20.000 EA	88.00000	1,760.00				
0045 E580301 2 STAKING & GUYING (PALMS)		20.000 EA	88.00000	1,760.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210112 January 12, 2021 Call Order: 001 Contract: E8S91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0050 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		60.000 EA	95.00000	5,700.00				
0055 E580332 21 TREE REMOVAL (4" TO 12")		400.000 EA	220.00000	88,000.00				
0060 E580332 22 TREE REMOVAL (13" TO 24")		80.000 EA	330.00000	26,400.00				
0065 E580332 23 TREE REMOVAL (25" TO 36")		5.000 EA	550.00000	2,750.00				
0070 E580332 24 TREE REMOVAL (37" TO 48")		5.000 EA	880.00000	4,400.00				
0075 E580332 25 TREE REMOVAL (> 48")		5.000 EA	1,440.00000	7,200.00				
0080 E580332 99 TREE AND BRUSH REMOVAL		50.000 AC	2,900.00000	145,000.00				
0085 E580333 1 STUMP REMOVAL (4" TO 24")		10.000 EA	125.00000	1,250.00				
0090 E580333 2 STUMP REMOVAL (25" TO 48")		10.000 EA	288.00000	2,880.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210112 January 12, 2021

Call Order: 001

Contract: E8S91-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0095 E580333 3 STUMP REMOVAL (> 48")		5.000 EA	488.00000	2,440.00				
0100 E580335 1 PESTICIDE (INSECTICIDE)		50.000 GA	40.00000	2,000.00				
0105 E580336 1 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (4" TO 24")		3,000.000 EA	55.00000	165,000.00				
0110 E580336 2 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (> 24")		50.000 EA	89.00000	4,450.00				
0115 E580336 14 PRUNING AND TRIMMING (PALMS)		3,800.000 EA	30.00000	114,000.00				
0120 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		500.000 SF	1.00000	500.00				
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:				\$822,200.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$822,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08210112 January 12, 2021 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E8S91-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.